SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 004729-004730/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017 in WP No. 282/2016 and WP No. 286/2016 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE KHAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48381/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER